
Name Nationality School
Anna Serratosa Sarda SPAIN Corella Dance Academy
Jorge Lamelas SPAIN Independent
Lea Sauvignon FRANCE Ballet Studio Marius

Name Nationality School
Alejandro Molina SPAIN Loida Grau

Name Nationality School
Abbey Williams AUSTRALIA Perth Classical & Contemporary Coaching
Emily Sprout AUSTRALIA Prima Youth Classical Academy
Grace Matthews AUSTRALIA Independent
Lily Sophia Dashwood AUSTRALIA Jane Moore Academy of Ballet
Manon Baranger AUSTRALIA Melbourne Academy of the Arts
Nali Dobrin ROMANIA Floria Capsali
Rhett Davies AUSTRALIA Perth Classical & Contemporary Coaching
Tahia Kirke AUSTRALIA Independent
Yerin Ok SOUTH KOREA Yewon School

Name Nationality School
Karin Baba JAPAN Ballet Le Coeur
Lea Sauvignon FRANCE Ballet Studio Marius

Name Nationality School
Susanna Russing SAN MARINO Attitude Centro Danza San Marino

Name Nationality School
Alba Santo SPAIN Ballet Ruso Barcelona
Anastasiia Protsenko-Herman UKRAINE Independent
Anna Imamutdinova BELARUS Vezhnovets Ballet School
Emiliia Iskenderova UKRAINE Independent
Ines Alegret Garrote SPAIN Jove Ballet de Catalunya
Mariia Masalova UKRAINE Kiev Choreographic College
Martina Bueno Gimenez SPAIN Ballet Ruso Barcelona
Nadiia Sakhno UKRAINE Fors Dance School
Nikol Dmytriyenko UKRAINE Independent
Olimpia Georgia Carauleanu ROMANIA Joy2Dance
Xenia Bailly SWITZERLAND Jeune Ballet Arlesien
Yelyzaveta Masalova UKRAINE Kiev Choreographic College
Yevheniia Maksymenko UKRAINE Fors Dance School

Tulsa Ballet, USA

Harid Conservatory, USA

American Ballet Theatre JKO School, USA

American Ballet Theatre Studio Company, USA

Alberta Ballet School, CANADA

Joffrey Academy of Dance, USA

Scholarships and Acceptances Presented at 
YAGP International Semi-Finals 2022



Name Nationality School
Diana Yefimenko UKRAINE Independent
Mariia Balan UKRAINE Independent

Name Nationality School
Akvile Sulcaite LITHUANIA The National M.K. Ciurlionis School of Art
Alexander Bartolo MALTA Seed Dance Studios
Alice Racchetto ITALY DAM - Danza Arte Movimento
Ambre Martin SWITZERLAND Atelier.Le.Loft, Florence Faure
Astolfi Sara SAN MARINO Artedanza
Cassandre Gattlen SWITZERLAND Atelier.Le.Loft, Florence Faure
Cesar Ortega Garcia SPAIN Conservatorio Procesional de Dansa Carmen Amaya
Eric Soler SPAIN Escuela de Danza Marisa Yudes
Gramada Dragos ROMANIA Choreography High School Floria Capsali & Dance Planet
Henry Lynch UK Decorus Academy
Ieva Repsyte LITHUANIA The National M.K. Ciurlionis School of Art
Ivana D'Ascanio SWITZERLAND Centre de Danse Classique Contemporain
Kanon Shigematsu SWITZERLAND Atelier.Le.Loft, Florence Faure
Lara Leal PORTUGAL CAB - Classical Academy of Ballet
Loic Decaillet SWITZERLAND Atelier.Le.Loft, Florence Faure
Maria Avila PORTUGAL Pallcº Oporto Ballet School
Marta Castaldo Carloni ITALY A.S.D.C. Dietro Le Quinte
Matilde Sanders PORTUGAL CAB - Classical Academy of Ballet
Rhyan Foerster USA Dmitri Kulev Classical ballet Academy
Rumelina Dilcheva BULGARIA Independent
Sofia Naumenko UKRAINE Independent
Timothe Mielle FRANCE Academie Carole Massoutie
Umberto Officioso ITALY Ateneo Danza

Name Nationality School
Adrian Lujan Manzano SPAIN Conservatorio Procesional de Dansa Carmen Amaya
Alaric Rigaud FRANCE Academie Carole Massoutie
Alejandro Molina SPAIN Loida Grau
Andrea Pazos Blanco SPAIN Ballet de Galicia, Diego Landin
Carla Reynes SPAIN Escuela de Danza Marisa Yudes
Cesar Ortega Garcia SPAIN Conservatorio Procesional de Dansa Carmen Amaya
Cloe Bolopo SPAIN Corella Dance Academy
Damar Hoven BELGIUM Ballerino Dansstudio's
Diana Yefimenko UKRAINE Independent
Dragos Horia Bucur ROMANIA Liceul de Coregrafie Floria Capsali
Duanny Rodriguez Ventura SPAIN Ballet Ruso Barcelona
Elina Silvanovich BELARUS Vezhnovets Ballet School
Emma Tinelli ITALY Accademia de Danza Domenichino Da Piacenza
Eric Soler SPAIN Escuela de Danza Marisa Yudes
Elena Lo Giudice SPAIN Ballet Ruso Barcelona
Emiliia Iskenderova UKRAINE Independent
Francesca Arnone ITALY Tersicore Di Olga Giliberto

Ballet Academy, University of Music & Performing Arts Munich, GERMANY

Dutch National Ballet Academy, THE NETHERLANDS

Ballettschule Theater Basel, SWITZERLAND



Gramada Dragos ROMANIA Choreography High School Floria Capsali & Dance Planet
Ieva Repsyte LITHUANIA The National M.K. Ciurlionis School of Art
Irene Mazza ITALY Professione Danza Parma
Ivan Malaguti ITALY Professione Danza Parma
Jorge Lamelas SPAIN Independent
Lea Sauvignon FRANCE Ballet Studio Marius
Maelys Dauplet-Lalaus FRANCE Academie Carloe Massoutie
Mareo Clarke SPAIN Independent
Mariia Balan UKRAINE Independent
Mariia Masalova UKRAINE Kiev Choreographic College
Marie Houillon FRANCE Ecole du Ballet de Paris Stanlowa
Martina Garces Ballester SPAIN Jove Ballet de Catalunya
Miriam Berdie Fernandez SPAIN Ballet Ruso Barcelona
Polina Daschenko UKRAINE Independent
Poppy Downing UK Kings International Ballet Academy
Raisa Alesia Ion ROMANIA Liceul de Coregrafie Floria Capsali
Seppe Claerhout BELGIUM Pirouette Pascale Langedock
Sofia Villar Dacosta-Calheiros SPAIN Corella Dance Academy
Sophie Schulten UK Independent
Vlada-Nikol Demchenko UKRAINE Kiev Choreographic College

Name Nationality School
Akvile Sulcaite LITHUANIA The National M.K. Ciurlionis School of Art
Casini Leonardo SAN MARINO Artedanza
Christian Flori ITALY Professione Danza Parma
David Mihail Anagnoste PORTUGAL Arabesque - Academia
Ella Pace MALTA Seed Dance Studios
Gabriel Garcia SPAIN Yerakhavets Ballet Academy
Giulia Tramacera ITALY Asd Tersicore Brindisi
Ivan Malaguti ITALY Professione Danza Parma
Joao Duarte Heriques Sousa PORTUGAL Arabesque - Academia
Leonardo D'Onofrio ITALY Professione Danza Pescara
Luca Rufo ITALY Ateneo Danza
Matilde Sanders PORTUGAL CAB - Classical Academy of Ballet
Mattia Farinato ITALY A.S.D.C. Dietro Le Quinte
Umberto Officioso ITALY Ateneo Danza

Name Nationality School
Anastasiia Sosimova ESTONIA Tallinn Ballet School
Audrey Beukelman USA Independent
Bernat Palacio SPAIN Jove Ballet de Catalunya
Chloe Hoffmann FRANCE Ecole du Ballet de Paris Stanlowa
Chloe Meier SWITZERLAND Atelier.Le.Loft, Florence Faure
Clovis Couillard FRANCE Ecole du Ballet de Paris Stanlowa
Elias Fahle Diego SPAIN Jove Ballet de Catalunya
Emma Longin FRANCE Academie Carole Massoutie
Horia Dragos Bucur ROMANIA Independent
Lily  Janot FRANCE Ecole du Ballet de Paris Stanlowa

Elmhurst Ballet School, UK

European School of Ballet, THE NETHERLANDS



Lily Routledge UK Nicola Tarry Classical Ballet Training
Louise Camillo FRANCE Ecole du Ballet de Paris Stanlowa
Luis Ramiro Garcia-Minguillan SPAIN Academia Quijote en Danza
Maria Vinuesa Lopez SPAIN Ballet de Barcelona
Matthis Laevens BELGIUM Balletschool Raymonda
Michael Denysenko UKRAINE Kiev State Ballet College
Misa Noguchi JAPAN Central School of Ballet
Mykhailo Denysenko UKRAINE Independent
Nadia Corboud SWITZERLAND Atelier.Le.Loft, Florence Faure
Noelie Amouroux-Andrieu FRANCE Academie Carole Massoutie
Pablo Fahle Diego SPAIN Jove Ballet de Catalunya
Sara Yamashita ESTONIA Tallinn Ballet School
Suzie Pevel FRANCE Synopsis Danse
Victoria Dailly BELGIUM Ballerino Dansstudio's
Xenia Bailly SWITZERLAND Jeune Ballet Arlesien

Name Nationality School
Ana-Maria Potecea ROMANIA Ballet School Soleil
Ana Sofia Sousa PORTUGAL Companhia de Danca do Algarve
Anastasia Zappa SWITZERLAND Ashkenazy Ballet Center
Anna Boiko UKRAINE Dance Theatre Plastilin
Asia Landolfi ITALY Scuola Delle Arti
Aylin Adiyaman SPAIN Yerakhavets Ballet Academy
Beatriz Rodrigues Taborda PORTUGAL Arabesque - Academia
Bianca Andreea Badea ROMANIA Casa de Balet & Floria Capsali
Casini Leonardo SAN MARINO Artedanza
Catarina Bykadorova PORTUGAL CAB - Classical Academy of Ballet
Ella Pace MALTA Seed Dance Studios
Emiliia Iskenderova UKRAINE Independent
Emilia Loertscher UK Nicola Tarry Classical Ballet Training
Erika Dobos ROMANIA Casa de Balet & Liceul Floria Capsali
Faye Griffiths MALTA Seed Dance Studios
Irene Pia Luchetta ITALY A.S.D.C. Dietro Le Quinte
Iria Calvar Mendez SPAIN Ballet de Galicia, Diego Landin
Joao Duarte Heriques Sousa PORTUGAL Arabesque - Academia
Junta Noda JAPAN Staatliche Ballettschule Berlin
Kamila Rakhimova UKRAINE Independent
Kateryna Khodachuk UKRAINE Nataliia & Alexander Donets Ballet School
Kosei Yamantani JAPAN Staatliche Ballettschule Berlin
Kseniia Buzghan UKRAINE Nataliia & Alexander Donets Ballet School
Lara Leal PORTUGAL CAB - Classical Academy of Ballet
Larissa Methner SWITZERLAND Ashkenazy Ballet Center
Loane Mahieu BELGIUM Ballet School of Belgium
Lorenzo Vian GERMANY Staatliche Ballettschule Berlin
Maria Jablonska POLAND Conservatoire de Danse du Nouvel Opera de Cracovie
Matilde Negroes PORTUGAL Pallcº Oporto Ballet School
Maya Malka ISRAEL Muza Dance Academy
Mya Kennel FRANCE Association Promodanse
Nina Nashiki JAPAN Staatliche Ballettschule Berlin

International Summer School, ITALY



Oleksandriia Romanchak UKRAINE Nataliia & Alexander Donets Ballet School
Romane Larsson FRANCE Ecole du Ballet de Paris Stanlowa
Rose Gandillon FRANCE Centre Artistique Choregraphia
Ryanna Gornescu-Catinas ROMANIA Liceul de Coregrafie Arta Dramatica “Octavian Stroia"
Sara Giselle Gordon UK Temps de Fleche
Silvia Rives SPAIN Alba Martinez Ballet Academy
Sofya Martsinkevich BELARUS Vezhnovets Ballet School
Solomiia Prykhodko UKRAINE Nataliia & Alexander Donets Ballet School
Sophie Schulten UK Independent
Sun-Hi Capra SWITZERLAND Area Danza-ADSI
Susanna Russing SAN MARINO Attitude Centro Danza San Marino
Uliana Hrebeniuk UKRAINE Nataliia & Alexander Donets Ballet School
Vasylisa-Stefaniia Savina UKRAINE Nataliia & Alexander Donets Ballet School
Veonika Lukianenko UKRAINE Nataliia & Alexander Donets Ballet School
Yasmina Arsova GERMANY Staatliche Ballettschule Berlin
Yekateryna Zadachyna UKRAINE Nataliia & Alexander Donets Ballet School

Name Nationality School
Adrian Lujan Manzano SPAIN Conservatorio Procesional de Dansa Carmen Amaya
Alex Martellii ITALY Accademia Antonella Bartolacci
Alisiia Spasonova UKRAINE First Dancing Company
Alyssia Ferreira Casevecchie FRANCE Academie Carole Massoutie
Ambre Martin SWITZERLAND Atelier.Le.Loft, Florence Faure
Anastasiia Protsenko-Herman UKRAINE Independent
Anastasiya Yarmash BELARUS Vezhnovets Ballet School
Anna Liutova UKRAINE First Dancing Company
Audrey Beukelman USA Rocky Mountain Ballet Academy
Ayumi Kobayashi JAPAN Swan International Ballet School
Bernat Palacio SPAIN Jove Ballet de Catalunya
Beryl Crepin-Leblond FRANCE Temps de Fleche
Cezary Szlachta POLAND Independent
Clara Nicolet FRANCE Lyon Dance Studios
Deniz Cetin TURKEY Diyaroglu Bale ve Dans Kursu
Diana Yefimenko UKRAINE Independent
Elena Lo Giudice SPAIN Ballet Ruso Barcelona
Elina Silvanovich BELARUS Vezhnovets Ballet School
Emma Nanau ROMANIA Floria Capsali Choreography High School
Eva Bugakova LITHUANIA National M.K. Ciurlionis School of Art
Felix Steegmaier GERMANY Tanz Studio Tutzing
Gaia Vittoria Alberati ITALY Accademia Anime Scalze
Georgia Dunn UKRAINE Kings International Ballet Academy
Ines Alegret Garrote SPAIN Jove Ballet de Catalunya
Isabella Roman USA International Ballet Theater
Julia Skubis POLAND Independent
Juliette Agabriel Bernal FRANCE Association Promodanse
Kseniya Meleshchuk BELARUS Vezhnovets Ballet School
Lina Pengel GERMANY Ballet School Mainz
Liza Privalchuk BELARUS Vezhnovets Ballet School
Lotte Moors BELGIUM Ballerino Dansstudio's

The John Cranko School of the Stuttgart Ballet, GERMANY



Luca Pio Magri ITALY Accademia Anime Scalze
Maria Avila PORTUGAL Pallcº Oporto Ballet School
Maria Vinuesa Lopez SPAIN Ballet de Barcelona
Marti Tomas Rubio ANDORRA Liquid Dansa
Matthis Laevens BELGIUM Balletschool Raymonda
Maya Malka ISRAEL Muza Dance Academy
Mya Kennel FRANCE Association Promodanse
Nali Dobrin ROMANIA Floria Capsali
Natalie Vikner FRANCE Conservatoire National Superieur de Musique et de Danse de Paris
Olesia Chyzh UKRAINE Independent
Olimpia Georgia Carauleanu ROMANIA Joy2Dance
Olivia Bastin BELARUS Ecole du Ballet de Paris Stanlowa
Polina Daschenko UKRAINE Independent
Rita Salazar PORTUGAL Companhia de Danca do Algarve
Sara Alegret SPAIN Jove Ballet de Catalunya
Sarah Afonina UKRAINE Independent
Sergio Borras Fernandez SPAIN Joven Ballet del Pirineo
Sofia Barzac ROMANIA La Sylphide Academic Ballet School
Sofiia Chycha UKRAINE Independent
Sofia Villar Dacosta-Calheiros SPAIN Corella Dance Academy
Sofya Martsinkevich BELARUS Vezhnovets Ballet School
Umberto Officioso ITALY Ateneo Danza
Yevheniia Maksymenko UKRAINE Fors Dance School

Name Nationality School
Akvile Sulcaite LITHUANIA The National M.K. Ciurlionis School of Art
Alaric Rigaud FRANCE Academie Carole Massoutie
Alexandra Budescu ITALY Vivere Il Balletto
Alice Racchetto ITALY DAM - Danza Arte Movimento
Alyssia Ferreira Casevecchie FRANCE Academie Carole Massoutie
Ana-Maria Potecea ROMANIA Ballet School Soleil
Anais Lenglart SWITZERLAND Independent
Anamaria Nitoiu ROMANIA Casa de Balet & Liceul Floria Capsali
Anastasiya Yarmash BELARUS Vezhnovets Ballet School
Angela Sanchez Valero SPAIN Bolshoi Ballet Academy by Valeria Dennis
Anna Nouvenne ITALY Professione Danza Parma
Bianca Andreea Badea ROMANIA Casa de Balet & Floria Capsali
Casini Leonardo SAN MARINO Artedanza
Catarina Bykadorova PORTUGAL CAB - Classical Academy of Ballet
Caterina Iside Benedetta Olivia ITALY Centro Danza Diana
Elynn Dondoglio FRANCE Temps de Fleche
Emiliia Iskenderova UKRAINE Independent
Emma Camino Julia SPAIN Ballet Ruso Barcelona
Eric Soler SPAIN Escuela de Danza Marisa Yudes
Fleur Martin-Harlaut FRANCE Temps de Fleche
Francesca Arnone ITALY Tersicore Di Olga Giliberto
Gerard Jover Guetierrez SPAIN L'Aula De Dansa
Ines Alegret Garrote SPAIN Jove Ballet de Catalunya
Iria Calvar Mendez SPAIN Ballet de Galicia, Diego Landin

Nervi International Festival, ITALY



Ivan Malaguti ITALY Professione Danza Parma
James Cooper UK Central School of Ballet
Kamila Rakhimova UKRAINE Independent
Laura Lorenzo Espinosa SPAIN Internacional Dance School
Leonardo D'Onofrio ITALY Professione Danza Pescara
Leonor Barbosa PORTUGAL Pallcº Oporto Ballet School
Luca Tromanesi ITALY Professione Danza Parma
Mariia Balan UKRAINE Independent
Marika Karziuk BELARUS Vezhnovets Ballet School
Martina Bueno Gimenez SPAIN Ballet Ruso Barcelona
Martina Mazzucato ITALY Simply Dance
Nina Miro SPAIN Escola de Dansa D'Alaro
Olesia Chyzh UKRAINE Independent
Olimpia Georgia Carauleanu ROMANIA Joy2Dance
Olivia Moulsdale UK S-MB Company
Paloma Orssaud FRANCE Academie Carole Massoutie
Polina Daschenko UKRAINE Independent
Roberta Messi ITALY Danza Studio Chiari
Sofiia Chycha UKRAINE Independent
Sophie Schulten UK Independent
Sun-Hi Capra SWITZERLAND Area Danza-ADSI
Tereza Torova CZECH REPUBLIC Independent
Tomassoni Giulia SAN MARINO Artedanza
Veronica de Santis ITALY Nasco Danza

Name Nationality School
Alex Martellii ITALY Accademia Antonella Bartolacci
Alice Racchetto ITALY DAM - Danza Arte Movimento
Astolfi Sara SAN MARINO Artedanza
Christian Flori ITALY Professione Danza Parma
Olivia Moulsdale UK S-MB Company
Henry Lynch UK Decorus Academy
Ivan Malaguti ITALY Professione Danza Parma
Luca Rufo ITALY Ateneo Danza
Mya Kennel FRANCE Association Promodanse
Olivia Moulsdale UK S-MB Company
Romane Larsson FRANCE Ecole du Ballet de Paris Stanlowa
Umberto Officioso ITALY Ateneo Danza

Name Nationality School
Afonso Nunes PORTUGAL DNA - Dance N'Arts School
Alexander Bartolo MALTA Seed Dance Studios
Camille Pyck BELGIUM Balletschool Raymonda
Chloe Meier SWITZERLAND Atelier.Le.Loft, Florence Faure
Clovis Couillard FRANCE Ecole du Ballet de Paris Stanlowa
Eric Soler SPAIN Escuela de Danza Marisa Yudes
Felipe Meijueiro Gozalez SPAIN Ballet de Galicia, Diego Landin
Lina Pengel GERMANY Ballet School Mainz

Oslo National Academy of the Arts, NORWAY

Palucca University of Dance Dresden, GERMANY



Loic Decaillet SWITZERLAND Atelier.Le.Loft, Florence Faure
Lotte Moors BELGIUM Ballerino Dansstudio's
Niko Adachi JAPAN Symphony Ballet Studio

Name Nationality School
Barbara Almeida PORTUGAL DNA - Dance N'Arts School
Camille Couton FRANCE JBA
Carina Giorgiu ROMANIA La Sylphide Academic Ballet School
Chloe Rigal FRANCE Ecole du Ballet de Paris Stanlowa
Clovis Couillard FRANCE Ecole du Ballet de Paris Stanlowa
Darius-Oriol Tamosi ROMANIA Conservatorio Internacional de Ballet e Danca Annarella Sanchez
Loic Decaillet SWITZERLAND Atelier.Le.Loft, Florence Faure
Margot Le Blay ROMANIA La Sylphide Academic Ballet School
Matthis Laevens BELGIUM Balletschool Raymonda
Natalie Vikner FRANCE Conservatoire National Superieur de Musique et de Danse de Paris
Nuria Fernandes PORTUGAL Conservatorio Internacional de Ballet e Danca Annarella Sanchez
Poppy Jardine UK Independent
Rita Salazar PORTUGAL Companhia de Danca do Algarve
Sara Giselle Gordon UK Temps de Fleche
Sofia Barzac ROMANIA La Sylphide Academic Ballet School

Name Nationality School
Alaric Rigaud FRANCE Academie Carole Massoutie
Alba Santo SPAIN Ballet Ruso Barcelona
Alyssia Ferreira Casevecchie FRANCE Academie Carole Massoutie
Anastasia Hromei ROMANIA Prime Agency
Anastasiia Protsenko-Herman UKRAINE Independent
Arabella Shackel NEW ZEALAND Independent
Asier Bautista SPAIN Jove Ballet de Catalunya
Cesar Ortega Garcia SPAIN Conservatorio Procesional de Dansa Carmen Amaya
Charlie Pacaud FRANCE Academie Carole Massoutie
Emily Sprout AUSTRALIA Prima Youth Classical Academy
Felix Steegmaier GERMANY Tanz Studio Tutzing
Florence Chong Wen Yu SINGAPORE Yan Ballet Academy
Georgia Lorange AUSTRALIA Classical Coaching Australia
Helena Nietzold GERMANY Staatliche Ballettschule Berlin
Isabella Roman USA International Ballet Theater
Ivana Dedovich BELARUS Vezhnovets Ballet School
Kadelle Smith AUSTRALIA Amanda Bollinger Dance Academy
Kamila Shalkina UKRAINE Fors Dance School
Lauren Wycherley NEW ZEALAND Mt Eden Ballet Academy
Maelys Dauplet-Lalaus FRANCE Academie Carole Massoutie
Martina Bueno Gimenez SPAIN Ballet Ruso Barcelona
Martina Garces Ballester SPAIN Jove Ballet de Catalunya
Nina Miro SPAIN Escola de Dansa D'Alaro
Paloma Orssaud FRANCE Academie Carole Massoutie
Rebeca Maria Zamfir ROMANIA Soleil Ballet School
Romane Cornu FRANCE Academie Carole Massoutie

Paris Opera Ballet School, FRANCE

The Princess Grace Academy, MONACO



Seppe Claerhout BELGIUM Pirouette Pascale Langedock
Sofia Naumenko UKRAINE Independent
Yasmina Arsova GERMANY Staatliche Ballettschule Berlin
Yi Ki Yap MALASIA Asia Ballet Academy

Name Nationality School
Afonso Nunes PORTUGAL DNA - Dance N'Arts School
Agnes Howard-Jones UK The Jones Academy
Akvile Sulcaite LITHUANIA The National M.K. Ciurlionis School of Art
Alice Racchetto ITALY DAM - Danza Arte Movimento
Astolfi Sara SAN MARINO Artedanza
Audrey Beukelman USA Independent
Chiara Corsaro ITALY A.S.D.C. Dietro Le Quinte
Chloe Hoffmann FRANCE Ecole du Ballet de Paris Stanlowa
Christian Flori ITALY Professione Danza Parma
Eva Bugakova LITHUANIA National M.K. Ciurlionis School of Art
Gaia Vittoria Alberati ITALY Accademia Anime Scalze
Giulia Tramacera ITALY Asd Tersicore Brindisi
Isabel Falcus UK Elmhurst Ballet School
Ivan Malaguti ITALY Professione Danza Parma
Lea Sauvignon FRANCE Ballet Studio Marius
Luca Pio Magri ITALY Accademia Anime Scalze
Maria Joao Maldonado PORTUGAL Conservatorio Internacional de Ballet e Danca Annarella Sanchez
Marta Barbeiro PORTUGAL Conservatorio Internacional de Ballet e Danca Annarella Sanchez
Milly Bartolo MALTA Seed Dance Studios
Nnamdi Christopher Nwagwu ITALY Professione Danza Parma
Rita Salazar PORTUGAL Companhia de Danca do Algarve
Sara Giselle Gordon UK Temps de Fleche
Satsuki Ueda JAPAN Elmhurst Ballet School
Sofia Pereira PORTUGAL Pallcº Oporto Ballet School
Wakana Ikeda JAPAN Ballet Arte

Name Nationality School
Adrian Lujan Manzano SPAIN Conservatorio Procesional de Dansa Carmen Amaya
Akvile Sulcaite LITHUANIA The National M.K. Ciurlionis School of Art
Anna Serratosa Sarda SPAIN Corella Dance Academy
Astolfi Sara SAN MARINO Artedanza
Bianca Andreea Badea ROMANIA Casa de Balet & Floria Capsali
Carina Giorgiu ROMANIA La Sylphide Academic Ballet School
Cesar Ortega Garcia SPAIN Conservatorio Procesional de Dansa Carmen Amaya
Charlie Pacaud FRANCE Academie Carole Massoutie
Dafne Campanya Gomez SPAIN Jove Ballet de Catalunya
Duanny Rodriguez Ventura SPAIN Ballet Ruso Barcelona
Ivan Malaguti ITALY Professione Danza Parma
Ivana Dedovich BELARUS Vezhnovets Ballet School
Jorge Lamelas SPAIN Independent
Mariia Masalova UKRAINE Kiev Choreographic College

The Royal Ballet School, UK

Rosella Hightower International Dance Center Pôle National Supérieur de Danse 
Rosella Hightower, FRANCE



Martina Garces Ballester SPAIN Jove Ballet de Catalunya
Matthis Laevens BELGIUM Balletschool Raymonda
Nina Miro SPAIN Escola de Dansa D'Alaro
Sofia Barzac ROMANIA La Sylphide Academic Ballet School

Name Nationality School
Alexandru Constantin ROMANIA Liceul de Coregrafie Floria Capsali
Audrey Beukelman USA Rocky Mountain Ballet Academy
Ava Louise Winer USA Marat Daukayev School of Ballet
Catarina Bykadorova PORTUGAL CAB - Classical Academy of Ballet
Felix Steegmaier GERMANY Tanz Studio Tutzing
Heidi Stoll GERMANY Tanz Studio Tutzing
Ilona Voloshko UKRAINE Independent
Joana Willems Goncalves PORTUGAL Companhia de Danca do Algarve
Laura Sanders PORTUGAL CAB - Classical Academy of Ballet
Leonor Almeida PORTUGAL CAB - Classical Academy of Ballet
Maja Skowron POLAND Conservatoire de Danse du Nouvel Opera de Cracovie
Mya Kennel FRANCE Association Promodanse
Pauline Wenzel GERMANY Münchner Ballettschule Christiane Böhm
Rumelina Dilcheva BULGARIA Independent
Santiago da Silva Machado PORTUGAL Companhia de Danca do Algarve
Sara Pinto PORTUGAL CAB - Classical Academy of Ballet
Sofia Naumenko UKRAINE Independent
Tayumi Fukuda JAPAN Ballet Studio La Montee
Vasco Branco PORTUGAL Companhia de Danca do Algarve

Name Nationality School
Arabela Alvarado USA Dance Center of San Antonio
Eva Bugakova LITHUANIA National M.K. Ciurlionis School of Art
Loic Decaillet SWITZERLAND Atelier.Le.Loft, Florence Faure
Luca Pio Magri ITALY Accademia Anime Scalze
Marius Roca SPAIN Escuela de Danza Marisa Yudes
Nuria Fernandes PORTUGAL Conservatorio Internacional de Ballet e Danca Annarella Sanchez
Raisa Alesia Ion ROMANIA Liceul de Coregrafie Floria Capsali
Rhyan Foerster USA Dmitri Kulev Classical ballet Academy
Sofia Naumenko UKRAINE Independent

Zurich Dance Academy, SWITZERLAND

Staatlich Ballettschule Berlin, GERMANY


